Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999.

Processed Wed Oct 14 22:27:49 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150921_091944__dat00.bin

4000
2000

"

0
-2000 3
-4000

==

4+

il

10000 -
5000 -
0-
-5000
-10000 4

—

10000 3
5000 <
0
-5000 3
-10000 3

0

0 80
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999

60
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999

100

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

 Power spectra

50 4
40 4
304
20 4
10 4

50
40 5
30 5
20 5
10 4

50
40 -
30 -
20 5
10 -+

40

30

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

10" 10° 10* 10% 10° 10*

Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -5339
mx: 4954
o -1.7
0:16.1

Channel 1
mn: -10846
mx: 10462
u:-10.9
0:46.1

Channel 2
mn: -10795
mx: 13525
u:-10.3
0:40.0




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999. Part 141/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed Oct 14 22:28:12 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150921_091944__dat00.bin

4000
2000
04

4

-2000
-4000

10000
5000 -

0
-5000 3
-10000 3

10000 3
5000 <
0

-5000 3
-10000 3

140.0

T
140.2 140.4 140.6
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999

140.2 140.4 140.6
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999

140.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50
40 -
30
20
104
0 RO -
60
40
20
0 -
_20 RO -
60
40 A
204
0 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -5339
mx: 4954
20 o -1.7
10 0:54.3
Channel 1
40 mn: -10846
30 mx: 10462
u: -10.6
20 0:121.9
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -10795
mx: 13525
30
u:-9.9
20 0:139.9
10




ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1 1

1

2000 A
1000 -

-1000 -
-2000
-3000

2000 1
1000 A

-1000
-2000

-3000 -
-4000 4

10000 7
5000

o
aaloaaalaaaales

'
a
o
o
o

257
20
15

10

257
203
15

10

T

109.2 109.4

Time (s) from 2015—09—21T09:19:45.27.2.999

109.2 109.4 .
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999

T

09.6

109.6

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999. Part 110/147

Processed Wed Oct 14 22:28:14 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150921_091944__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40 4

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -3301
mx: 2149
o -1.7
0:26.9

Channel 1
mn: -3872
mx: 1989
u:-10.9
0:49.6

Channel 2
mn: -7694
mx: 9730
u:-10.3
0:75.0




Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999.

Processed Wed Oct 14 22:28:15 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150921_091944__dat00.bin

Part 23/147

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

25
20

15

10

25
20
15

10

22.2

22.4 22.6
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999

il il Sl Bl o ot il

22.4 22.6
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999

22.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

30

20

10

ey
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

ey
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -1974
mx: 2654
o -1.7
0:23.1

Channel 1
mn: -3064
mx: 2663
u:-10.9
0:50.0

Channel 2
mn: -8673
mx: 7254
u:-10.3
0:67.2




Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999. Part 27/147

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed Oct 14 22:28:16 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150921_091944__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

3000 -
2000 -
1000 -

0

-1000

2000 -
1000 -

-1000 -

4000 3
2000

M

-2000 3
-4000 3
-6000 3

26.0
25
20
15

10

257
209
15

10

25
204
15

10

T T

26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999

26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60

PN WA O
OO O O O O
T T T

w
o

N
o

=
o

ey
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

ey
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -1275
mx: 2915
o -1.7
0:23.0

Channel 1
mn: -1808
mx: 2536
u:-11.0
0:48.9

Channel 2
mn: -5769
mx: 5248
u:-10.3
0:68.3

™

10°




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999.

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Processed Wed Oct 14 22:28:18 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150921_091944__dat00.bin

Part 104/147

1000 _: 1 1 1 1 -
500 3 2 =~
0 VR G- ]L - : J
-500 3 3 g
-1000 3 E £
-1500 3 2
1000 3
500 4 g
0 g
-500 3 g
-1000 3
4000 3 i
2000 3 I. l - g
E N . | E g
07 LA (N B | 1 L—— T
-2000 3 g
-4000 3 3
103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999
=
I —
x [an]
k=)
g g
[}
S 3
(7] o
T
~
I —_
=3 m
> =
g [9)
E 2
8 T
L
~
T —
3 [an]
> z
g o}
E g
g o
T

103.0

103.2 103.4 103.6
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999

103.8

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40
Channel 0
30 mn: -1614
mx: 1080
20 u-1.8
10 0:19.5
Channel 1
40
mn: -1293
30 mx: 1251
u:-10.9
20 0:46.9
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -4794
mx: 5012
30
u:-10.4
20 0:59.5
10



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999. Part 8/147

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed Oct 14 22:28:19 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150921_091944__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

-+

7.0

T T T T

7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
30 mn: -1120
mx: 751
20 W -1.7
10 0:17.2
Channel 1
40
mn: -1162
30 mx: 916
u:-10.9
20 0:45.4
10
Channel 2
40 mn: -2987
30 mx: 4531
u:-10.3
20 0:45.2
10



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999. Part 69/147

:28:21 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150921_091944__dat00.bin

Processed Wed Oct 14

1 1

=
o
o
o

"

500

aalasaabiaaalanagl

KR
o
o
o

1.

P FEEE NE

Ny
=
S
o
I

1

-4000 4

68.0

68.0

68.2

T T
68.4 68.6
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999

68.4 68.6
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999

68.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTTTTTT T

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -1056
mx: 1181
u-1.8
0:18.1

Channel 1
mn: -1454
mx: 1739
u:-10.9
0:46.9

Channel 2
mn: -4483
mx: 3616
u:-10.4
0:53.9



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999. Part 76/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed Oct 14

:28:22 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150921_091944__dat00.bin

1

1000 4
500 3
0] | ] | L N Ll. [ 1
E ¥ * ? ) A ' T
-500

KR
o
o
o

\

25

20

15

10

25
20

15

10

75.2

T

75.4 75.6

Time (s) from 2015—09—21T09:19:45.27.2.999

S Sy il gl g J

75.4 75.6
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999

75.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTTTTTT TR

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -994
mx: 1030
W -1.7
0:19.8

Channel 1
mn: -856
mx: 1151
u:-10.9
a:47.4

Channel 2
mn: -3559
mx: 4326
u:-10.3
0:68.9



Channel 1 Channel 0
TM units

Channel 2

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50
40+
301
20+
101

0 .
-10

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999. Part 15/147
Processed Wed Oct 14 22:28:24 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150921_091944__dat00.bin
1000 : 1 1 1 1
- 5003
’2 E —— L otk 1o, L, L L n
= 0 3 * oot oot et y - >
Z -500-5
-1000 4
1500 3 ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

a1
o
o

mn

-+
+
+

-500 3
2000
" 1
= 0_
g 1
s J
= 2000:
-4000
14.0
=
I
o X
2 2
c C
© O
5 =
© 3
L
=
T
- X
T >
c Q
c C
© @
ey >
© g
[T
=
I
N3
T >
c Q
c c
© @
ey >
©g
[

14.2

T T
14.4 14.6
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999

14.4 14.6
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999

14.8

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

507
40 -

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -1182
mx: 999
W -1.7
0:17.1

Channel 1
mn: -876
mx: 1479
u:-10.9
a:45.7

Channel 2
mn: -4255
mx: 2777
u:-10.3
0:49.2



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999. Part 61/147

Processed Wed Oct 14 22:28:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150921_091944__dat00.bin
Power spectra

I 1 1 1 . 1

60 r
o 50 o 404 E
T £ S ] i
5 2 g 207 3
c = 2 ] F
0= o 07 E

] -20 3 :
200 : : : : : : : : : : :
100 3

Channel 1
TM units

-100
-200 4

Power (dB)

Channel 2
TM units
Power (dB)

r T T T T
60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8 10t 10* 10®° 10°
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999 Frequency (Hz)

TR 'M\L m. ||H

Channel 0
~ 20
T — 30 mn: -89
o QC, m
T > 15 Z mx: 88
s g ] S1.7
£ 510 g Mt
© 3 T 0:14.1
L 5
0
25
Channel 1
~ 20 40
T —_ mn: -244
3 )
T > 1549 Z 30 mx: 205
£ 2 g
£ 510 2 0 W -10.9
) g o 0:44.0
L 5
10
25
Channel 2
’é‘ 20 40 1 -362
N X & mn: -
g ? 15 Ei/ 30 mx: 340
[ .
S %10 s, p:-10.3
o g o 0 .
@ 0:30.0
L 5
10

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-21T09:19:45.272.999



